
Přehled cen za likvidaci komunálních odpadů od 1. 1. 2022 v Kč/t  (obce) 

(porovnání s cenou roku 2021) 

 
Rok 

platnosti 
ceny  

 
Kód  

odpadu 

 
Základní 

cena 

 
Rekultivační 

rezerva 

 
Zákl. cena 

vč. rek. rez. 

 
DPH 
 15 % 

 
Cena 

vč. DPH 

Poplatek 
za  komun. 
odpady dle 

příl. č.12 

Poplatek 
za využ. 

odpady dle 
příl.č. 9 

 
Cena 

celkem 
dle př.č.12 

 
Cena 

celkem  
dle př. č. 9 

 
2021 

 
20 03 01 

 
445,20 

 
145,00 

 
590,20 

 
88,53 

 
678,73 

 
500,00 

 
0 

 
1 178,73 

 
0 
 

 
2021 

 
20 03 01 

 
445,20 

 
145,00 

 
590,20 

 
88,53 

 
678,73 

 
0 

 
800,00 

 
0 

 
1 478,73 

 
 
2022 
 

 
20 03 01 

 
481,96 

 
145,00 

 
626,96 

 
94,04 

 
721,00 

 

 
500,00 

 
0 

 
 1 221,00 

 
0 
 

 
2022 

 
20 03 01 
 

 
481,96 

 
145,00 

 
626,96 

 
94,04 

 
721,00 

 
0 

 
900,00 

 
0 

 
1 621,00 

 
           
 
2021 

20 03 07 
20 01 38 

 
569,57 

 
145,00 

 
714,57 

 
107,19 

 
821,76 

 
500,00 

 
0 

 
1 321,76 

 
0 
 

 
2021 

20 03 07 
20 01 38 

 
569,57 

 
145,00 

 
714,57 

 
107,19 

 
821,76 

 
0 

 
800,00 

 
0 

 
1 621,76 

 
 
2022 
 

20 03 07 
20 01 38 

 
609,78 

 
145,00 

 
754,78 

 
113,22 

 
868,00 

 
50000 

 
0 

 
1 368,00 

 
0 

 
 
2022 
 

20 03 07 
20 01 38 

 
609,78 

 
145,00 

 
754,78 

 
113,22 

 
868,0 

 
0 

 
900,00 

 

 
0 

 
1 768,00 

 

Zpracoval: Zubáková V. 


